� Danfoss A/S, 09 - 1999 RD.7A.J1.02 1
Data sheet Stop valves
type SCV 50 - 200
Introduction
Features
SCV are angle-way and straight-way stop
valves.
The stop valves are carefully designed to give

6 RD.7A.J1.02 � Danfoss A/S, 09 - 1999
Data sheet Stop valves, type SCV 50 - 200
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not
form part of the standard product range.
For further information please contact your
local Danfoss Sales Company..
Type codesExample for type codes
Valve type SCV Stop Cone Valve
Nominal size in mm Angle flow Straight flow
50 DN 50 x x
65 DN 65 x x
80 DN 80 x x
100 DN 100 x x
125 DN 125 x x
150 DN 150 x x
200 DN 200 x
Connections A Welding branches: ANSI B 36.10: DN 50 - 200 schedule 40
D Welding branches: DIN 2448
Valve housing 1 Angle flow
2 Straight flow
Materials 1 Bonnet: GG 25, Valve size: DN 50 - 200
2 Bonnet: TT St 35N for valve size: DN 50 - 100
Bonnet: HII for valve size: DN 125 - 200
Other equipement 1 Handwheel, short spindle
3 Vented cap, short spindle
4 Handwheel and extended spindle
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
SCV 50 D 1 1 1
Important!
Where products need to be certified according